Village of Paradise Hill Seeks a Public Works Assistant

The Village of Paradise Hill invites applications for a full-time, permanent position as the Public Works Assistant.

This person will be responsible for all maintenance of Public Works operations, including but not limited to:

- Operation and maintenance of all equipment, including grader, mower, backhoe, street sweeper
- Maintain streets, sidewalks, and public buildings, facilities, and grounds
- Water and Wastewater Operation

Successful candidate must possess or be willing to obtain:

- Saskatchewan Water & Wastewater Operator Certification Level 1 and Level 2 (Grade 12 or equivalent will be required to obtain certification)
- Valid Driver's License and provide a clean driving abstract
- Criminal Record Check
- Experience in operating and maintaining heavy equipment
- Ability to work both independently and as part of a team.

Preference will be given to an individual showing interest in a career in the Public Works field. Must be willing to accept instruction and direction from the Public Works Foreman. Ability to operate within approved policies, programs, and budgets of the Village is essential.

Opportunity for advancement for the correct candidate.

The Village of Paradise Hill offers a benefit package.

Wages negotiable depending on experience and certification.

Applications will be accepted until August 28, 2023 or until a suitable candidate is recruited.

We thank all applicants for their interest, but only candidates selected for an interview will be contacted.

Please submit resume, cover letter, references, certificates, abstracts or other relevant documents and expected salary to:

Village of Paradise Hill

Box 270

Paradise Hill, SK SOM 2G0

e-mail: paradisehill@sasktel.net

Fax: 306-344-4941